Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17248-002001/4802

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Aladar A. Szalay	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Genelux Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	3030 Bunker Hill Road Suite 310
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	San Diego, CA 92109
Execution Date: 9/16/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/872,156	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN	□ Enclosed
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, Califomla 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
San Diego, Camorna 92 130	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman	October 15, 2004
Reg. No. 33,779 Name of Person Significant Signature	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

10446885.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

October 15, 2004

Date of Transmission

Signature Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 015252 FRAME: 0422

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002001 / 4802

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, ALADAR A. SZALAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7327 Fairwood Lane, Highland, California 92346, U.S.A.., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 10/872,156 entitled:

MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY

which was filed on June 18, 2004, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015252 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT SZALAY, ET AL.

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002001 / 4802

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: Legst. 16/2100 A. A. Localay

____, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the ____, personally appeared ALADAR A. SZALAY personally known to me (of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity

upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sound (alvert

YVONNE C. CALVERT Commission # 1329408 iotary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Nov 10, 2005

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 015252 FRAME: 0424